5995 Rogerdale Road

JA‘ OBS Houston, Texas 77072 U.S.A,
1.832.351.7230 Fax i.832.351.7766

May 9, 2011

Marilynn Kindell, Director

Fort Bend County Community Development a -’“‘aﬁ._ i ;/5 s 4]

4520 Reading Road, Suite A
Rosenberg, TX 77471

RE:  City of Kendleton Wastewater Treatment Plant for Fort Bend County Bid 10-116
Pay Estimate Number 2

Dear Ms. Kindell,

The attached Pay Estimate No. 2 for the referenced project was received from Nunn Constructors,

Ltd. | have reviewed this estimate relative to existing progress on the project and fipg-it1o be ™

order. Therefore, | recommend payment to Nunn Constructors, Ltd. in the amount gf $328,398.75 /j&——‘
The project is currently 68.5% complete in terms of project budget and 63.5% confiplete in termsAf

allowed time.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.

e 24

Vernon H. Webb, Il, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

VHW:hes
File: WHXI6400.0008

Attachment (3)

£C: Mr. DeWayne Davis, P.E. — Fort Bend County Engineering
Ms. Karen Bringol — Fort Bend County Community Development
Mr. David Nunn — Nunn Constructors, Ltd.

P\Fort_Bend_CountyWHXI6400-Kendleton_WW_Plant\900CONST\905PAY_EST\PayEst-L02.doc

R.O#F ¢aivo

%
St B Aka- Rewdledon . 15,266 00 |RECEIVED
Ak ¥ GLUR.ONCORER %gsal\ 23,15 MAY 10 2011
Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. BY: ~




NUNN
JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP

5995 ROGERDALE RD.
HOUSTON, TX 77072

ATTN: VERNON WEBB/HUGO SALINAS

RE: CITY OF KENDLETON
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

JOBNO. 312
MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO. Two
FOR PERIOD: 12/1/10 thru 4/30/11

This estimate of work completed and materials supplied
in this accounting period has been used to calculate the
current amount due the Contractor as a progress payment.

CONTRACT DATE: November 16, 2010
CONTRACT START DATE: November 16, 2010
CONTRACT TIME: 260
DAYS USED TO DATE: 166
PERCENT OF TIME USED: 63.85%
COMPLETION DATE: August 4, 2011
CONTRACT AMOUNT:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $564,070.00

CHANGE ORDERS

NO. 1 $0.00

NO. 2 $0.00

NO. 8 $0.00

NET CHANGE ORDERS: $0.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $564,070.00

PERCENT COMPLETE BY AMOUNT: 68.47%

Nunn Constructors, Ltd.
23602 Botkins + Hockley, Texas 77447
(281) 351-8383 * Fax (281) 351-8389

DATE:
INVOICE:

ol
d
M130/11

2334



00'0% 00°000'05% %0 ooo ooo ooo ook S sbBuneon annoalolg (o
05'/81'618 00°051'62% %SE S20 000 SZ0 00t S uonoai3 (g
00000'0¥E$ 00°000'0¥£8 2,001 o't 000 ool 00’} s uoneduges jueld (v
INIWINDT INY1d 39VHOYd €
0008 00050'G1L$ %0 000 000 000 001 s J0IAH3S 'D31T ANNOYDYIANN T
00'0$ 00°005°'L$ %0 000 00'0 000 0oL S yainwoIpAH/apeld sys [euld (4
00°0% 0052 L1$ %0 000 000 000 0oL S1 Buidid (3
0008 00008'2LS %0 000 000 000 0oL $1 noig sauueld (g
00°0% 00°00Z'6% %0 000 000 000 00'L s7 sped (D
00°004's$ 00°00L'6S %001 00'L 000 00'L 00'L $1 soueinsu (g
0005128 00°05€'12$ %001 00’} 0oL 000 00'L sl souesnsuj g puog (v
‘ONIdId ® SAvd dIND3 3LIYONOD L
LNOOWY I0Idd 140D 31va ol 183 A3ud 1S3 SIHL ALILNYND  LINN W31l 40 NOILJIYOS3a ‘ON
Lol LINM % ALILNYAD  ALILNYAD  ALILNYND  1OVYINOD
vEEZ #ANI
oml  #1S3
£8E8-}5E/182 ALNNOD AN3E 14 7001
Ny 8211 LvplL SYXAL 'AITHOOH d.LMA
SNIMLOg Z0gez NOLTTANTH 40 ALID  rOoYd
L LI0EIVO AL 'SHOLINYLSNOD NNNN Zie #aor



3ivdad

:\:\m

M

‘A8 Q3A0HddY

LLIOE/F0 ‘31va “0L7 'SHOLOMYLSNOD NNMN
\u G.'86£'82€% INA LNNOWY
ORI ININAY SNOINTHd
GLELY'IpES ANA INNOWY TWLOL
§/'£Z9'888 JOVNIVLIY %0L
05'/£2'98ES Iviolans
00°0% a34¥0LS WIHILYIN
05 /E2'98¢€% 31va 0L W1OoL
00'0.0'¥95 LNNOWY LOVHINOD T¥NISIHO
000% 00°LY$ %0 000 00’0 000 00054 a1 OAd SE HAS HLIM
3INITLNINTI43 .9 ONILSIXT 30V 1d43Y S WY
00°0% 00'19% %0 000 00'0 000 00'st AD dII4IYY10 ANNOHY TU4M0YE 3DY1d §
00'0% 00'000'L$ %0 000 000 000 ool 51 dn-ueis (o
0008 00'002'L$ %0 000 000 000 0o} s Bugsay (9
00°0% 00'000'L$ %0 oo aco 000 00'L s1 sjenueiy W O (v
dN-LYVLS "ONILSTL
TIVANYIN ONYNILNIVIN G NOILYHIHdO ¥
INNOWY 3014d 1dWOD J1va oL 153 A3ud 1S3 SIHL ALIINYND  LINN WALl 30 NOILdIYDS3a ‘ON
IvLOL 1NN % ALILNYND ALILNYND ALIINYND  LOWYINOD
veez #ANI
oMy #1S3
£8€8-1LGE/18T ALNAOD AN3E ‘L4 D01
WY 6211 LbpLL SYXIL AT IHOOH dlMm
SNIMLOG 209e2 NOLIIANIN 40 ALID  FOUd
L LIDEIvO ‘017 'SHOLONYLSNOD NNNN c¢Le  #80r



